OSTLER

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Married:

ROBERTS

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Children:

Ostler
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Wilson
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Ostler
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Ostler
Born:
Died:
Buried:

OP0005

William Henry

May 1833
11 May 1879 (46)

Kingston-upon-Hull, England

Robert Giles
Mary Pickard

1807 - 1885
1811 - 1892

14 Jul 1868 Melbourne, Aus

Emma Brignell

Oct 1848 West Ham, Essex, England
14 Apr 1922 (74) Auckland, NZ
Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ

1805 - 1871
1806 - 1890

Rev Thomas
Mary Ann Griffiths

Helen Mary
4 May 1869 Ben Ohau Station, NZ
16 Apr 1957 (88) Hamilton, NZ
Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ

16 May 1892

Charles Kendall
c 1861
19 Nov 1934 (73) Pio Pio, NZ
Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Charles Hartley
22 Jul 1872
Aug 1873 (1)

Ben Ohau Station, NZ
Ben Ohau Station, NZ

Edith Louisa (Daisy)
4 Feb 1874 Benmore Station, NZ
9 Mar 1947 (73) Auckland, NZ
Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Ben Ohau Station, Mt Cook, NZ



Ostler Henry Hubert (Sir)

Born: 2 Jul 1876
Died: 24 Feb 1944 (68)
Buried: Dunedin, NZ, cremated

Married: 7 Jan 1911

Duigan Lucille Bernice
Born: 18 Jul 1891

Died: 7 Jul 1945 (54)

Buried: Dunedin, NZ, cremated
Property:

Benmore Station, NZ
Dunedin, NZ

Wellington, NZ

Emma had the leasehold rights (for 20 years) to Section 8, Block XI
Township of Levin and subleased many sections for shops etc

In addition she owned property all over the town and farmland in the

Horowhenua

Notes:

Moved to NZ in 1857.

Died in an accident.

Emma moved to Levin in 1888

Electoral Rolls:

William
1866 Otekaiko Stn Household
1871 Benmore Stn Household
1876 Near Timaru Household
1893
1894
1899
1900
1903
1905
1908
1911
1914
1919

OP0005

Emma

Levin
Levin
Levin
Wellington
Levin
Levin
Wellington
Wellington
Auckland
Auckland

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow



1922

1896
1899
1900
1903
1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931

1896
1899
1900
1905
1908
1914
1919
1922
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1946

1899
1900
1903
1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925

OP0005

Charles
Ohau
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Paemako
Paemako
Paemako
Paemako
Pio Pio
Pio Pio
Pio Pio

Edith
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin

Wellington

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Henry
Levin
Levin

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Auckland
Auckland

Wellington

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster

Farmer
Farmer

Law Student
Judge’s Associate

Solicitor
Solicitor
Solicitor
Solicitor
Solicitor

Puisme Judge

Auckland

Helen
Ohau
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Te Kuiti
Pio Pio
Pio Pio
Pio Pio
Pio Pio

Lucille

Wellington

Auckland
Auckland

Wellington

Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married



1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943

OP0005

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Puisme Judge
Judge
Judge
Judge
Judge
Judge

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



